
Chief of Marine Development Division

Chief of Biological Environment Division

Chief of Information Processing Division

Chief of Manufacturing and Measurement System Division

Chief of Lifelong Education

海洋・エネルギー部門長
環境・生物部門長
ＩＴ部門長
加工計測システム部門長
生涯学習部門長

Director of General
Affairs Division

Office Manager

Associate Director of 
General Affairs (Finance)

Associate Director of 
General Affairs (Planning)

Associate Director of
 Student Affairs

Director of Student
Affairs Division

Director of 
Technical

Support Center

Chief of 
Technical

Support Center

Associate Chief of
Technical

Support Center

President

Head of Planning

Head of Budget

Head of Information Technology

Head of Library

Head of Finance

Head of Facilities

Head of Specialized Affairs

Head of the 1st Technical Support Team

Head of the 2nd Technical Support Team

Head of the 3rd Technical Support Team

Head of Educational Affairs

Head of Student Welfare

総務課長

事務部長
総務課長補佐(財務担当)

Associate Director of 
General Affairs (Personnel)

総務課長補佐(総務人事担当)

総務課長補佐(総務企画担当)

学生課長補佐学生課長

技術室長

校長

Chief of Mechanical Engineering Department機械工学科長

Chief of Electrical and Electronic Engineering Department電気電子工学科長

Chief of Control Engineering Department電子制御工学科長

Chief of Chemical and Biological Engineering Department物質工学科長

Chief of General Education基幹教育科長

図書館長 Director of Library

Director of Information Processing Center情報処理センター長

Training Shop Manager実習工場長

Director of Student Counseling Center学生相談室長

Director of the Special Needs Education Center特別支援教育室長

Director of EDGE Career CenterEDGEキャリアセンター長

Chief of the Learning Support Team学習支援室長

Director of
Technical Education
and Research Center

地域共同テクノ
センター長

Assistant Director of
Technical Education
and Research Center

副センター長

企画係長

総務係長

情報サービス係長

図書係長

経理係長

Head of Personnel人事係長

Head of Contracts契約係長

施設係長

専門職員

教育支援係長

生活支援係長

第１技術班班長
副技術長技術長

第２技術班班長

第３技術班班長

Vice President(Director of Academic Affairs)副校長(教務主事） 教務主事補 Assistant Director of Academic Affairs

Director of Student Affairs学生主事 学生主事補 Assistant Director of Student Affairs

Director of Dormitory Affairs寮務主事 寮務主事補 Assistant Director of Dormitory Affairs

Executive Officer校長補佐

Chief of Advanced Engineering Course専攻科長 Assistant chief of Advanced Engineering Course専攻科副科長

Head of Dormitory Affairs寮務係長

組　　織
Organization

機構図  Organization Chart （R2.5.1現在）
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各種会議
Faculty Meeting & Departmental Committee

役職員
Administration

職名 Post 氏名 Name

校長
President

東田 賢二
Higashida Kenji

副校長 ( 教務主事 )
Vice President(Director of Academic Affairs)

川下　智幸
Kawashita Tomoyuki

学生主事
Director of Student Affairs

堂平　良一
Douhira Ryouichi

寮務主事
Director of Dormitory Affairs

長田　秀夫
Nagata Hideo

校長補佐 ( 国際交流担当 )
Executive Officer

三橋　和彦
Mitsuhashi Kazuhiko

校長補佐 ( 広報・男女共同参画推進担当 )
Executive Officer

大島多美子
Ohshima Tamiko

校長補佐 ( 地域連携担当 )
Executive Officer

城野　祐生
Johno Yuki

校長補佐 ( 研究担当 )
Executive Officer

川崎　仁晴
Kawasaki Hiroharu

校長補佐 ( 特命担当 )
Executive Officer

渡辺　哲也
Watanabe Tetsuya

機械工学科長
Chief of Mechanical Eng. Dept.

中島　賢治
Nakashima Kenji

電気電子工学科長
Chief of Electrical and Electronic Eng. Dept.

川崎　仁晴
Kawasaki Hiroharu

電子制御工学科長
Chief of Control Eng. Dept.

嶋田　英樹
Shimada Hideki

物質工学科長
Chief of Chemical and Biological Eng. Dept.

平山　俊一
Hirayama Shunichi

基幹教育科長
Chief of General Education

森　　保仁
Mori Yasuhito

図書館長
Director of Library

田﨑　弘章
Tasaki Hiroaki

情報処理センター長
Director of Information Processing Center

中浦　茂樹
Nakaura Shigeki

実習工場長
Training Shop Manager

中島　賢治
Nakashima Kenji

地域共同テクノセンター長
Director of Technical Education and Research Center

城野　祐生
Johno Yuki

学生相談室長
Director of Student Counseling Center

大里　浩文
Osato Hirofumi

EDGEキャリアセンター長
Director of EDGE Career Center

川下　智幸
Kawashita Tomoyuki

学習支援室長
Chief of Learning Support Team

堀江　　潔
Horie Kiyoshi

特別支援教育室長
Director of the Special Needs Education Center

松尾 秀樹
Matsuo Hideki

技術室長
Director of Technical Support Center

福田　孝之
Fukuda Takayuki

事務部長
Office Manager

米納　寿孝
Yono Hisataka

総務課長
Director of General Affairs Division

原田　達意
Harada Tatsui

学生課長
Director of Student Affairs Division

米納　寿孝
Yono Hisataka

会議名 Committees

運営委員会  Administrative Committee

教員会議  Faculty Meeting

将来構想検討委員会  Future Planning Committee

教務委員会  Academic Affairs Committee

厚生補導委員会  Student Affairs Committee

学寮委員会  Dormitory Affairs Committee

専攻科委員会  Advanced Course Committee

図書委員会  Library Affairs Committee

EDGEキャリアセンター運営委員会  EDGE Career Center Committee

情報処理センター運営委員会  Information Processing Center Committee

実習工場運営委員会  Training Shop Managing Committee

地域共同テクノセンター運営委員会  Technology Consultation Research Committee

技術室運営委員会  Technical Support Center Committee

国際交流委員会  International Exchange Committee

知的財産委員会  Intellectual Property Committee

キャンパス・ハラスメント防止委員会  Commitee for the Prevention of Harassment

学生相談室運営委員会  School Counseling Coordinators' Committee

安全衛生委員会  Safety and Health Committe

学級担任連絡会  Homeroom Teachers' Committee

機種選定委員会  Machinery and Equipment Selection Committee

事務情報化委員会  Computerized Procedures Committee

自己点検・評価委員会  Internal Evaluation Committee

広報委員会  Public Relations Committee

情報公開委員会  Public Information Disclosure Committee

教育システム点検・改善委員会  Educational System Evaluation and Improvement Committee

ファカルティ・ディベロップメント委員会  Faculty Development Committee

施設整備委員会  Facilities Maintenance and Improvement Committee

情報セキュリティ管理委員会  Information Security Committee

留学生委員会  International Students' Committee

授業料免除選考委員会  Tuition Waiver Committee

奨学生選考委員会  Scholarship Recipient Selection Committee

教員資格審査委員会  Faculty Qualification Assessment Committee 

表彰選考委員会  Award Selection Committee

男女共同参画推進委員会  Gender equality promotion committee

予算委員会  Budget committee

学習支援室運営委員会  Learning Support Committee

特別支援教育室運営委員会  Special Needs Education Comittee

職員現員

教員の学位取得状況

Number of Staff Members

令和２年５月１日現在 As of May 1, 2020

令和２年５月１日現在 As of May 1, 2020

注）フルタイム再雇用者及び有期雇用者は含め、短時間再雇用者及び非常勤教職員は除く

注）フルタイム再雇用者及び有期雇用者は含め、短時間再雇用者及び非常勤教職員は除く

区分

機械工学科 電気電子工学科 電子制御工学科 物質工学科 基幹教育科 計

Classification

現員 Present Number

男女数
Number by Sex

年齢
構成
Number
by Age

博　士 9

1修　士

学　士

8

1

10

3

10 8

10

1

45

15

1

男 Male

女 Female

60代 Sixties

50代 Fifties

40代 Forties

30代 Thirties

20代 Twenties

校長
President

1

1

1

教授
Professor

27

27

9

15

3

准教授
Associate
Professor

20

17

3

5

10

5

講師
Lecturer

8

5

3

1

7

助教
Associate
Lecturer

3

3

1

1

1

小計
Subtotal

59

53

6

10

21

14

13

1

技術系職員
Technical

Staff

11

10

1

2

2

3

3

1

事務系職員
Officials

28

17

11

2

9

5

8

4

合計
Total

98

80

18

14

32

22

24

6

 

専攻科長
Chief of Advanced Eng. Course

志久　　修
Shiku Osamu
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